1.GAUMER CONNECTION KIT
IM-GB300-L Rev. 2024-09
WARNING
WARNING
On-Pipe Lighted End Seal
GGB300-L-G / B300-L-G / GGB300-L-RB300-L-R
GB300-L-G

·
DescriptionDescription
Catalog number designation
 GB300 - L - □
G : Green Light Indicator
R : Red Light Indicator
ApprovalsApprovals
『 GB300-L-G / GB300-L-R 』
FM24US0113X, FM24CA0042X
Hazardous (classified) locations, indoors and outdoors
Class I, Division 2, Groups A, B, C and D T*;
Class II/III, Division 2, Groups E, F and G T*;
Class I, Zone 1, AEx/Ex eb mb IIC Gb
Zone 21, AEx/Ex tb IIIC T* °C Db
Type 4X, IP66
Ta = -40°C to +55°C
FM24ATEX0018X
II 2 G Ex 60079-30-1 IIC T* Gb;
II 2 D Ex 60079-30-1 IIIC T*°C Db;
II 2 G Ex eb mb IIC Gb;
II 2 D Ex tb IIIC Db
IP66
Ta = -40°C to +55°C
T* = For T-rating, please refer to cable documentation.·
IECEx FMG 24.0017X
Ex eb mb IIC T* Gb;
Ex tb IIIC T*°C Db
4. 5.GAUMER CONNECTION KIT
IM-GB300-L Rev. 2024-09
GAUMER CONNECTION KIT
IM-GB300-L Rev. 2024-09
x2
K L
x2
A
D E F G
B C
H I J
RTV SEALANT
A
B
M N
W
EATHER SEAL
Item Description Qty.
A Lighted End Cap 1
B Stand 1
C Wrench 1
D Stand O-ring 1
E GHU-CT/GHT-CT Grommet (3 holes) 1
F GHT-CR Grommet (3 holes) 1
G GHK-CT Grommet (3 holes) 1
H Core Sealer 1
I Cable Tie 1
J RTV Adhesive 1
K Closed End Connector 2
L Pipe Strap (Sold Separately) 2
M Fixing Tape (Sold Separately) 1
N Weather Seal (Sold Separately) 1
Kit ContentsKit Contents
6. 7.GAUMER CONNECTION KIT
IM-GB300-L Rev. 2024-09
GAUMER CONNECTION KIT
IM-GB300-L Rev. 2024-09